
Contact Us 
School Office: 741-6130

School Secretary
Katie Schaal

Attendance Clerk
Tanya Kaldy

WE ARE CREW

R A I D E R  R E V I E W
THE

Greetings students and families,
It’s been a great beginning to the school year, even with all the big
changes to our campus.  Teachers have created spaces for learning
that are engaging and effective. Construction on the main building
will begin in the next couple of weeks and is on track to be complete
for the 24-25 school year.  Students are doing a great job being
flexible and going with the flow.  

We look forward to a fall season packed with volleyball, flag football,
ASB events, and awards.  I encourage students to get involved with
as many things as possible to create positive connections to school.  
Parents, if you are interested in being a volunteer or chaperone for
activities, please call the school office for more information.   

Thank you for your help creating a quick and safe drop-off and pick-
up for students.  We continue to make little adjustments and things
are working well.  We appreciate your support and attention to safety.  

Parents, thank you for choosing Foothill School and 
I hope to see you on campus for events very soon.  

Sincerely, 
Ashley Vette
Principal 

Important DatesImportant Dates

Principal's Message
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Monday, September 4thMonday, September 4th
No SchoolNo School
Labor DayLabor Day

Welcome

back

Raiders!

August Review 2023

Wednesday, SeptemberWednesday, September
13th13th

District Wide Minimum DayDistrict Wide Minimum Day

Wednesday, SeptemberWednesday, September
20th20th

District Wide Minimum DayDistrict Wide Minimum Day

Wednesday, SeptemberWednesday, September
27th27th

District Wide Minimum DayDistrict Wide Minimum Day

Monday, SeptemberMonday, September    25th-25th-
Friday, September 29thFriday, September 29th

6th Grade @ Shady Creek6th Grade @ Shady Creek

MARYSVILLE JOINT UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT



If you fall below 85 merits, you can no longer attend after
school activities. These include: sporting events (whether

you are in the sport, or are just watching), dances, and ASB
events.
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Merit Points!
For all of our new Raiders, and a refresher for our returning

ones, here is how the merit system works at our school.
Everyone starts with 100 merit points.

Merits can be reduced if you:
-get a minor referral (-5 points)
-get a major referral (-10 points)

-get suspended (-15 points)

If you lose merits, you are not eligible to take part in the
merit activity that occurs at the end of every quarter. You
can earn back merits by signing up for Raider Rebound.

Once you have 100 merits again, you are able to attend the
next quarter merit activity.

Please see Ms. Kilee or Ms. Kayla
if you have any questions, or would
like to sign up for Raider Rebound.

Below 85 merits =
No after school

activities.

Sign up for Raider
Rebounds to earn

back merits

Below 100 merits =
No merit activity 

Let's have a great
year Raiders

New Crew
Welcome aboard!

Let's give a warm welcome to our new crew members
this year! 

Mrs. Wallace - 7th/ 8th grade multiple subject teacher
Mrs. Harrington - 7th/ 8th grade math teacher

Mrs. Moody - School Counselor
Mr. Martinez - PE teacher

We are all so glad to have you a part of our crew!
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Raider Recognitions

Who can remember what our school
expectations are?

...
If you said safe, respectful, responsible, and

problem solver, you are correct.

Make sure that you follow these expectations
so that you, and everyone around you, can

have a great school year.

 If staff members see you doing something
that falls under one of these expectations, they
might give you a Raider Recognition. You can
then use these recognitions on prizes that can

be found in the vending machine in the
cafeteria. 

Come see Ms. Kayla or Ms. Kilee if you want
to trade in your Raider Recognition for

something in the vending machine or an
experience

It's Going 
to Be a 

Great Year!
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Foothill Intermediate School Minimum Days
2023-2024

Wednesday, August 23, 2023 - District Wide
Wednesday, August 30, 2023 - District Wide

Wednesday, September 13, 2023 - District Wide
Wednesday, September 20, 2023 - District Wide
Wednesday, September 27, 2023 - District Wide

Wednesday, October 4, 2023 - District Wide
Wednesday, October 11, 2023 - District Wide
Wednesday, October 18, 2023 - District Wide
Wednesday, November 1, 2023 - District Wide
Wednesday, November 15, 2023 - District Wide

Friday, November 17, 2023 - Site
Wednesday, November 29, 2023 - District Wide

Wednesday, December 6, 2023 - Site
Friday, December 15, 2023 - District Wide

Wednesday, January 10, 2024 - District Wide
Wednesday, January 24, 2024 - District Wide
Wednesday, January, 31, 2024 - District Wide
Wednesday, February 7, 2024 - District Wide

Friday, February 9, 2024 - Site
Wednesday, February 28, 2024 - Site

Wednesday, March 6, 2024 - District Wide
Wednesday, March 13, 2024 - District Wide
Wednesday, March 20, 2024 - District Wide

Wednesday, March 27, 2024 - Site
Wednesday, April 10, 2024 - District Wide
Wednesday, April 17, 2024 - District Wide
Wednesday, April 24, 2024 - District Wide

Wednesday, May 1, 2024 - Site
Wednesday, May 8, 2024 - Site

Wednesday, May 15, 2024 - District Wide
Wednesday, May 22, 2024 - Site

Tuesday, May 28, 2024 - Site
Wednesday, May 29, 2024 - Site
Thursday, May 30, 2024 - Site

Friday, May 31, 2024 - District Wide


